

**RANKIN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
ANDREW CHAPEL RD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT**

TABULATION OF BIDS

**BID PLACE:
Rankin County
BOS Boardroom**

**BID DATE: 10/26/2018
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.**

**Bidder
Certificate of Responsibility
Surety**

**Joe McGee Construction Co., Inc.
07743-MC
Travelers Casualty & Surety**

**Southern Rock, LLC
11591-MC
Western Surety**

**Hemphill Construction Co., Inc.
02449-MC
Federal Insurance Co**

**Dozer, LLC
15670-MC
North American Specialty**

ROADWAY ITEMS

ITEM	EST		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION		UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION		UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION	
	QUAN	UNIT													
1	100%	ls	Mobilization	\$ 95,000.00	\$	95,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$	117,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$	210,000.00	\$ 164,900.00	\$	164,900.00
2	100%	ls	Construction Stakes	\$ 27,500.00	\$	27,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$	14,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$	60,000.00
3	1,500.00	lf	Removal of Fence	\$ 2.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$	3,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$	4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$	7,500.00
4	5,115.00	sy	Removal of Asphalt Pavements, All Depths	\$ 3.00	\$	15,345.00	\$ 4.00	\$	20,460.00	\$ 7.80	\$	39,897.00	\$ 7.00	\$	35,805.00
5	100%	ls	Removal of Obstruction	\$ 8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$	42,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$	27,500.00
6	234.00	lf	Removal of Existing Culverts	\$ 16.50	\$	3,861.00	\$ 15.00	\$	3,510.00	\$ 12.00	\$	2,808.00	\$ 30.00	\$	7,020.00
7	100%	ls	Utility Allowance	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
8	72,579.25	lb	Reinforcing Steel	\$ 1.00	\$	72,579.25	\$ 1.00	\$	72,579.25	\$ 1.00	\$	72,579.25	\$ 1.30	\$	94,353.03
9	377.53	cy	Class "BB" Structural Concrete	\$ 625.00	\$	235,956.25	\$ 675.00	\$	254,832.75	\$ 750.00	\$	283,147.50	\$ 675.00	\$	254,832.75
10	1,600.00	cy	Granular Material (Class 9, Group C) L.V.M.	\$ 14.25	\$	22,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$	22,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$	40,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$	48,000.00
11	500.00	ton	Washed Gravel No. 57	\$ 35.00	\$	17,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$	25,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$	20,000.00
12	100%	ls	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 175,000.00	\$	175,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$	140,000.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$	38,300.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$	44,500.00
13	1,903.00	cy	Unclassified Excavation, F.M.	\$ 5.15	\$	9,800.45	\$ 6.00	\$	11,418.00	\$ 10.00	\$	19,030.00	\$ 15.00	\$	28,545.00
14	8,026.00	cy	Borrow Excavation (B15), L.V.M.	\$ 9.25	\$	74,240.50	\$ 14.50	\$	116,377.00	\$ 15.50	\$	124,403.00	\$ 15.00	\$	120,390.00
15	4,035.00	cy	Excess Excavation, L.V.M.	\$ 5.00	\$	20,175.00	\$ 6.50	\$	26,227.50	\$ 12.65	\$	51,042.75	\$ 8.00	\$	32,280.00
16	3,050.00	sy	Soil-Cement-Water Mixing	\$ 6.10	\$	18,605.00	\$ 9.00	\$	27,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$	27,450.00	\$ 6.10	\$	18,605.00
17	1,277.00	ton	Base Course Asphalt (BB-1, Type 6)	\$ 100.00	\$	127,700.00	\$ 93.00	\$	118,761.00	\$ 110.00	\$	140,470.00	\$ 91.00	\$	116,207.00
18	321.00	ton	Surface Course Asphalt (SC-1, Type 8)	\$ 100.00	\$	32,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$	36,915.00	\$ 120.00	\$	38,520.00	\$ 108.00	\$	34,668.00
19	100%	ls	Site Restoration	\$ 15,500.00	\$	15,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$	50,000.00
20	64.00	lf	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$ 54.25	\$	3,472.00	\$ 55.00	\$	3,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$	4,160.00	\$ 48.00	\$	3,072.00
21	4.00	ea	24" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$ 775.00	\$	3,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$	3,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	4,000.00
22	100%	ls	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$	42,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$	196,000.00	\$ 329,400.00	\$	329,400.00
23	2,187.00	lf	4" Wide Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (Cont. White) (60 Mil)	\$ 1.25	\$	2,733.75	\$ 1.50	\$	3,280.50	\$ 1.30	\$	2,843.10	\$ 1.25	\$	2,733.75
24	2,187.00	lf	4" Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Cont. Yellow) (90 Mil)	\$ 1.25	\$	2,733.75	\$ 2.00	\$	4,374.00	\$ 1.30	\$	2,843.10	\$ 1.25	\$	2,733.75
25	3,121.00	lf	4" Wide Temporary Paint Edge Stripe (Cont. White)	\$ 1.00	\$	3,121.00	\$ 0.50	\$	1,560.50	\$ 1.05	\$	3,277.05	\$ 1.00	\$	3,121.00
26	3,121.00	lf	4" Wide Temporary Paint Traffic Stripe (Cont. Yellow) (90 Mil)	\$ 1.00	\$	3,121.00	\$ 0.50	\$	1,560.50	\$ 1.05	\$	3,277.05	\$ 1.00	\$	3,121.00
27	12	ea	Reflectorized Traffic Object Marker (Encapsulated Lens) (Type 3)	\$ 75.00	\$	900.00	\$ 75.00	\$	900.00	\$ 80.00	\$	960.00	\$ 100.00	\$	1,200.00
28	22	ea	Reflectorized Traffic Delineator Sign (Encapsulated Lens)	\$ 20.00	\$	440.00	\$ 20.00	\$	440.00	\$ 21.00	\$	462.00	\$ 25.00	\$	550.00
29	318.5	lf	Guard Rail, Class A, Type I, "W" Beam	\$ 38.00	\$	12,103.00	\$ 38.00	\$	12,103.00	\$ 40.00	\$	12,740.00	\$ 50.00	\$	15,925.00
30	4	ea	Guardrail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared	\$ 2,950.00	\$	11,800.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$	11,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$	12,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$	12,400.00
31	26	ea	Right-of-Way Markers	\$ 315.00	\$	8,190.00	\$ 235.00	\$	6,110.00	\$ 165.00	\$	4,290.00	\$ 300.00	\$	7,800.00

**RANKIN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
ANDREW CHAPEL RD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT**

TABULATION OF BIDS

**BID PLACE:
Rankin County
BOS Boardroom**

BID DATE: 10/26/2018

BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.


EROSION CONTROL ITEMS

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>EST QUAN</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
32	176.00	ton	Riprap, 200#	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,320.00
33	315.00	sy	Geotextile Fabric (Under Riprap)	\$ 3.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 834.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00
34	100%	ls	SWPPP Maintenance	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
35	11,510.00	sy	Ground Preparation	\$ 0.06	\$ 690.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,877.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,151.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,151.00
36	1.2	ton	Combination Fertilizer (13-13-13)	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00
37	7.2	ton	Agricultural Limestone	\$ 117.00	\$ 842.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 842.40
38	11,510.00	sy	Seeding	\$ 0.19	\$ 2,186.90	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,604.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,302.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 2,186.90
39	4.8	ton	Vegetative Materials for Mulch	\$ 200.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 960.00
40	250.00	sy	Solid Sod	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL ITEMS

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>EST QUAN</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
41	5,000.00	lf	Temporary Silt Fence	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00
42	12.00	ton	Temporary Riprap for Rock Ditch Checks	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
43	200.00	lf	Wattles, 20"	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
44	0.2	tons	Combination Fertilizer (13-13-13)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 240.00
45	3,900.00	sy	Seeding	\$ 0.33	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 1,287.00
46	1.7	ton	Vegetative Materials for Mulch	\$ 250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 501.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 425.00
Total Base Bid (Items 1-46)					\$ 1,129,523.85		\$ 1,219,373.00		\$ 1,483,745.05		\$ 1,662,899.58

I hereby certify that I have verified all prices in each bid based upon the units obtained herein.
This tabulation is a true and correct representation of all bids submitted.



JAKE KEYS, P.E.
Registered Professional Engineer No. 19179
State of Mississippi

